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Points Report

Texas Motor Speedway

9th Annual O'Reilly Auto Parts Challenge

21121  Austin Dillon 19 1107 0 0 31 7 0 1 1 0$1,086,449

23152  Sam Hornish Jr. 21 1101 -6 -6 31 3 1 2 2 0$1,116,882

1873  Regan Smith 18 1053 -54 -48 31 0 2 0 3 0$867,673

1994  Elliott Sadler 9 1026 -81 -27 31 0 0 2 5 1$909,392

1555  Justin Allgaier 7 1022 -85 -4 31 1 0 0 4 -1$833,365

1336  Brian Scott 8 1010 -97 -12 31 1 0 1 7 1$820,888

1967  Trevor Bayne 14 1009 -98 -1 31 1 1 1 6 -1$860,962

18138  Brian Vickers 10 970 -137 -39 30 0 0 2 8 0$856,177

1689  Kyle Larson # 7 945 -162 -25 31 0 0 6 9 0$850,438

12310  Parker Kligerman 6 924 -183 -21 31 0 0 3 10 0$784,526

6211  Alex Bowman # 3 851 -256 -73 31 2 0 1 11 0$766,507

4012  Nelson Piquet Jr. # 0 801 -306 -50 31 0 0 3 12 0$711,557

2013  Mike Bliss 2 780 -327 -21 31 0 0 3 13 0$694,872

4014  Travis Pastrana 2 702 -405 -78 31 1 0 6 14 0$696,737

4115  Michael Annett 2 639 -468 -63 23 0 0 3 15 0$530,324

2016  Jeremy Clements 6 606 -501 -33 29 0 0 6 16 0$634,572

1017  Mike Wallace 2 574 -533 -32 31 0 0 4 17 0$657,081

1018  Reed Sorenson 1 524 -583 -50 28 0 0 8 18 0$601,657

0019  Joe Nemechek 1 481 -626 -43 26 0 0 5 19 0$571,322

1020  Eric McClure 1 465 -642 -16 26 0 0 5 20 0$570,337

4021  Brad Sweet 0 391 -716 -74 15 0 0 2 23 2$337,655

3022  Cole Whitt 1 391 -716 0 14 0 0 1 22 0$292,888

0023  Johanna Long 0 391 -716 0 19 0 0 4 21 -2$427,802

0024  Landon Cassill 0 348 -759 -43 22 0 0 5 24 0$434,363

2025  Kevin Swindell # 3 323 -784 -25 12 0 0 0 27 2$242,268

0026  Jeffrey Earnhardt 3 315 -792 -8 16 0 0 4 25 -1$361,389

0027  Blake Koch 1 310 -797 -5 26 0 0 17 26 -1$461,608

0028  Jeff Green 0 246 -861 -64 30 0 0 25 30 2$450,370

0029  Dexter Stacey 0 240 -867 -6 16 0 0 4 28 -1$283,177

0030  Jamie Dick 0 236 -871 -4 15 0 0 7 29 -1$295,127

0031  Joey Gase 0 227 -880 -9 19 0 0 12 31 0$307,710

1032  Robert Richardson 0 222 -885 -5 14 0 0 2 32 0$336,976

0033  Josh Wise 0 207 -900 -15 20 0 0 15 33 0$315,172

2034  Chris Buescher 1 199 -908 -8 7 0 0 0 34 0$127,756

0035  Hal Martin 1 186 -921 -13 12 0 0 4 35 0$284,238

0036  Kenny Wallace 0 155 -952 -31 7 0 0 1 36 0$108,190

0037  Kevin Lepage 0 148 -959 -7 10 0 0 6 37 0$184,136

0038  Juan Carlos Blum 0 140 -967 -8 10 0 0 2 38 0$232,966

1039  Jason White 0 138 -969 -2 9 0 0 6 39 0$224,408

0040  Kyle Fowler 0 119 -988 -19 7 0 0 1 40 0$145,223

2041  Drew Herring 1 118 -989 -1 4 1 0 1 41 0$104,505

0042  Carl Long 0 115 -992 -3 11 0 0 9 44 2$177,080

1043  Ryan Reed 0 111 -996 -4 4 0 0 0 42 -1$79,860

0044  Mike Harmon 1 106 -1001 -5 7 0 0 2 43 -1$174,179

0045  Ken Butler 0 99 -1008 -7 8 0 0 5 45 0$150,229

0046  TJ Bell 0 89 -1018 -10 9 0 0 6 50 4$132,792

1147  Max Papis 1 81 -1026 -8 3 0 0 1 46 -1$69,375

Pos Driver NxtPointsBPts Starts PolesLdr Wins T5s T10
s

DNFs PPos G/LMoney Won

BPts -  Bonus Points, -Ldr/-Nxt = Points behind Leader/Next higher, PPos = Previous Position, G/L = Points standing gain/loss, (i) Ineligible for driver points in this series



0048  Harrison Rhodes 0 78 -1029 -3 7 0 0 2 47 -1$130,256

0049  Daryl Harr 0 78 -1029 0 5 0 0 1 48 -1$97,941

0050  Danny Efland 1 78 -1029 0 6 0 0 4 49 -1$127,561

0051  Tony Raines 1 76 -1031 -2 6 0 0 4 51 0$99,601

0052  Morgan Shepherd 0 64 -1043 -12 8 0 0 7 52 0$106,233

1153  Owen Kelly 1 62 -1045 -2 2 0 0 0 53 0$47,225

0054  Billy Johnson 1 59 -1048 -3 2 0 0 0 54 0$37,950

0055  Kenny Habul 0 54 -1053 -5 3 0 0 1 55 0$42,440

0056  Scott Lagasse Jr. 0 52 -1055 -2 3 0 0 1 56 0$86,518

0057  Tanner Berryhill 0 52 -1055 0 6 0 0 3 57 0$83,030

0058  Stanton Barrett 0 51 -1056 -1 3 0 0 1 58 0$48,548

0059  Kyle Kelley 0 50 -1057 -1 3 0 0 1 59 0$54,470

0060  Ryan Ellis 0 49 -1058 -1 5 0 0 4 61 1$80,003

0061  Chase Miller 0 48 -1059 -1 9 0 0 9 60 -1$113,856

0062  Brad Teague 0 38 -1069 -10 3 0 0 1 62 0$62,730

1063  Ryan Gifford 0 35 -1072 -3 1 0 0 0 63 0$25,675

0064  Donnie Neuenberger 0 35 -1072 0 2 0 0 1 64 0$37,050

0065  Johnny O'connell 0 32 -1075 -3 1 0 0 0 65 0$19,400

0066  Kevin O'connell 0 32 -1075 0 2 0 0 1 66 0$25,085

0067  Matt Dibenedetto 0 31 -1076 -1 6 0 0 6 67 0$79,965

0068  Brett Butler 0 29 -1078 -2 3 0 0 3 68 0$57,494

0069  Anthony Gandon 0 28 -1079 -1 2 0 0 0 69 0$35,645

0070  Bobby Gerhart 0 28 -1079 0 2 0 0 1 70 0$31,625

0071  Derek White 0 27 -1080 -1 2 0 0 2 71 0$35,080

0072  Ryan Preece 0 20 -1087 -7 1 0 0 0 72 0$11,435

0073  Steve Wallace 0 19 -1088 -1 1 0 0 0 73 0$12,225

0074  Tj Duke 0 19 -1088 0 1 0 0 0 74 0$20,185

0075  Andrew Ranger 0 18 -1089 -1 3 0 0 1 75 0$37,235

0076  John Young 0 16 -1091 -2 1 0 0 0 76 0$12,320

0077  Richard Harriman 0 15 -1092 -1 1 0 0 0 77 0$19,825

0078  Tim Andrews 0 14 -1093 -1 1 0 0 1 78 0$22,475

0079  Travis Sauter 0 14 -1093 0 1 0 0 0 79 0$20,000

0080  Maryeve Dufault 0 13 -1094 -1 1 0 0 0 80 0$22,150

0081  Tim Schendel 0 11 -1096 -2 1 0 0 1 81 0$13,335

0082  Paulie Harraka 0 9 -1098 -2 1 0 0 1 82 0$21,880

0083  Alx Danielsson 0 7 -1100 -2 1 0 0 1 83 0$11,635

0084  David Green 0 6 -1101 -1 1 0 0 1 84 0$18,461

0085  Jason Bowles 0 5 -1102 -1 2 0 0 2 85 0$23,490

0086  Derrike Cope 0 5 -1102 0 1 0 0 1 86 0$10,350

201987  Kyle Busch(i) 0 0 -1107 -5 24 9 11 1 87 0$1,047,215

9988  Brad Keselowski(i) 0 0 -1107 -5 14 1 6 1 88 0$628,485

11889  Joey Logano(i) 0 0 -1107 -5 14 1 3 0 89 0$461,210

12690  Matt Kenseth(i) 0 0 -1107 -5 14 0 2 1 90 0$438,232

2291  A J Allmendinger(i) 0 0 -1107 -5 2 1 2 0 91 0$108,675

9892  Kevin Harvick(i) 0 0 -1107 -5 10 0 1 1 92 0$281,560

2193  Ryan Blaney(i) 0 0 -1107 -5 2 0 1 0 93 0$106,475

1194  Tony Stewart(i) 0 0 -1107 -5 1 0 1 0 94 0$109,220

7395  Kasey Kahne(i) 0 0 -1107 -5 11 0 0 0 95 0$260,130

3296  Paul Menard(i) 0 0 -1107 -5 4 0 0 1 96 0$121,705

1197  James Buescher(i) 0 0 -1107 -5 4 0 0 0 97 0$105,280

1198  Michael McDowell(i) 0 0 -1107 -5 6 1 0 3 98 0$128,730

1199  Denny Hamlin(i) 0 0 -1107 -5 1 0 0 0 137 38$54,350

32100  Matt Crafton(i) 0 0 -1107 -5 3 0 0 0 99 -1$114,195

33101  Dale Earnhardt Jr.(i) 0 0 -1107 -5 4 0 0 0 100 -1$154,750
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22102  Kurt Busch(i) 0 0 -1107 -5 3 0 0 1 101 -1$109,052

10103  Ty Dillon(i) 0 0 -1107 -5 8 0 0 1 102 -1$178,995

10104  Marcos Ambrose(i) 0 0 -1107 -5 1 0 0 0 103 -1$15,250

10105  Jeb Burton(i) 0 0 -1107 -5 1 0 0 0 104 -1$15,265

10106  Aric Almirola(i) 0 0 -1107 -5 1 0 0 0 105 -1$16,325

10107  Jamie McMurray(i) 0 0 -1107 -5 1 0 0 0 106 -1$16,850

00108  Brendan Gaughan(i) 0 0 -1107 -5 3 0 0 0 107 -1$51,565

00109  Jimmie Johnson(i) 0 0 -1107 -5 1 0 0 0 108 -1$13,975

00110  Dakoda Armstrong(i) 0 0 -1107 -5 5 0 0 1 109 -1$91,285

00111  Joey Coulter(i) 0 0 -1107 -5 3 0 0 1 110 -1$64,060

00112  John Wes Townley(i) 0 0 -1107 -5 2 0 0 1 111 -1$31,569

00113  Ricky Stenhouse Jr. 0 0 -1107 -5 1 0 0 0 159 46$15,525

00114  Ryan Sieg(i) 0 0 -1107 -5 4 0 0 0 112 -2$81,336

00115  Tomy Drissi(i) 0 0 -1107 -5 1 0 0 0 113 -2$19,150

00116  Chad 0 0 -1107 -5 6 0 0 1 114 -2$123,450

00117  Scott Riggs(i) 0 0 -1107 -5 3 0 0 1 115 -2$59,590

00118  David Starr(i) 0 0 -1107 -5 2 0 0 0 116 -2$47,753

00119  Bryan Silas(i) 0 0 -1107 -5 5 0 0 1 117 -2$94,470

00120  Ron Fellows(i) 0 0 -1107 -5 1 0 0 0 118 -2$19,295

00121  Jennifer Jo Cobb(i) 0 0 -1107 -5 1 0 0 0 119 -2$22,795

00122  Alex Kennedy(i) 0 0 -1107 -5 1 0 0 0 120 -2$18,685

00123  Richard Ehrgott 0 0 -1107 -5 1 0 0 0 121 -2$13,960

00124  J J Yeley(i) 0 0 -1107 -5 15 0 0 15 122 -2$201,344

00125  Danica Patrick(i) 0 0 -1107 -5 2 0 0 2 123 -2$56,960

00126  Derek Thorn 0 0 -1107 -5 0 0 0 0 124 -2$0

00127  Tim Cowen 0 0 -1107 -5 0 0 0 0 125 -2$0

00128  Martin Roy 0 0 -1107 -5 0 0 0 0 165 37$0
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